© 2019 Dual-Lite, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.dual-lite.com
Page 1/2 Rev. 07/01/19
DYNR_SPEC
PLD9/10 Series
EMERGENCY LED BATTERY PACK
FEATURES
•	 Provides a minimum of 90 minutes of emergency lighting

Page 2/2 Rev. 07/01/19
DYNR_SPEC
ORDERING GUIDE
PLD
Model Output Power Runtime
PLD Battery Pack 9 9 Watts1
10 10 Watts
Blank 90 Minutes
2H 120 Minutes2
Example: PLD10
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Notes:
1 Only available with 120 minute runtime (2H)
2 Only avaliable with 9 Watt output power (PLD9)
3 Fits Single-Gang Box
OPERATION
The PLD9/10 emergency LED battery pack is designed to provide a minimum of 90 or 120 minutes of emergency lighting to commercial or industrial LED
fixtures. Operation is fully automatic. A solid-state charger maintains the battery at full charge as long as utility power is present. Upon interruption of utility
power, the unit will activate and the automatic transfer circuit will switch to the emergency mode, keeping the LED load illuminated for a minimum of 90 or
120 minutes. Lumen output during emergency mode is estimated as described below. Upon restoration of utility power, the PLD9/10 emergency battery pack
will return to the charging mode. Full battery recharge is accomplished within 24 hours. A test switch and LED status indicator light is provided for testing and
monitoring of unit performance.
The egress illumination levels can be estimated by doing the following:
a.	 Find the efficacy of the LED lighting fixture. Luminaire efficacy information can be found at the Design Lights Consortium website (http://www.
designlights.org), Energy Star - Certified Products - product finder website (http://www.energystar.gov/productfinder/) or given by the luminaire
manufacturer on product catalog specification sheets. The LED fixture efficacy will be given in lumens per watt (lm/w).
b.	Lumens can be calculated by multiplying the output power of the emergency LED driver (10W or 9W) by the efficacy of the LED load. In many
cases the actual lumen output in emergency mode will be greater than this calculation yields, however it will provide a good estimate for
beginning the lighting design of the system.
Lumens In Emergency Mode = Lumens Per Watt of Fixture * Output Power of Chosen Product (LUMENS) = (LM/W) * W
c.	 Using the results of this calculation and industry standard lighting design tools, calculate the anticipated illumination levels in the path of egress.
	 NOTE: After installation, it will be necessary to measure the egress lighting illumination levels to ensure compliance with national, state and local code
requirements. Consult Installation Instructios for fixture compatibility requirements.
PRODUCT DETAILS
STANDARD FEATURES INCLUDE
•	 Provides a minimum of 90 or 120 minutes of emergency lighting
•	 Can be used with normally-on, normally-off or switched fixtures